Section 7.1 was repealed by this Act. 

FINES & PENALTIES 

SECTION 7.2. (a) Any person violating any of the provisions of this act, except clauses (1) and 
(2) of section 2, commits a summary offense and shall, upon conviction, be sentenced to pay a fine of 
not less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) nor more than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) 
or undergo imprisonment for not more than ninety days, or both. The Attorney General of the 
Commonwealth or any district attorney may enforce the provisions of this act in any court of competent 
jurisdiction.